7. Maintenance & Operations Plan 
This report should include equipment, staffing recommendations, maintenance plan, 
periodic, and long-term replacement plan.  

EXHIBIT B 
Estimated Cost 

The budget for work to be performed under the Agreement is three hundred eighty-five thousand 
two hundred fifty dollars ($385,250.00). The County shall have no obligation to pay any invoice 
from the ECPRD that would cause the total payments made to the ECPRD by the County under 
this Agreement to exceed three hundred eighty-five thousand two hundred fifty dollars 
($385,250.00).

All costs for this Project must be documented based on the budget below. Funding can only be 
used for expenses related to the Project.

Contract Dollar Summary 

Task Description Estimated Cost
1 PM/CM Services (OAC) $60,000

2 Phase 1 ESA / Site Assessment / SEPA $50,000